10:00-10:45

10:45-10:55

10:55-11:10

11:10-11:20

11:20-11:50

11:50-1:00

1:00-1:30

1:30-2:00
2:00-3:00

Adjourn

Cal OES

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

CALIFORNIA FIRE SERVICE TASK FORCE ON CLIMATE IMPACTS

May 25, 2016

Welcome & Introductions

e Review/Approval of 2/10/16 Minutes
e Action Item Review

e Extreme Weather NEMA workgroup update

e Update on Budget/Initiatives

Tree Mortality Task Force Update

White House Update (via phone)

Break

General Plan Guidelines Update

e Land Use Planning and Guidelines

Lunch (Working)

e Guest Presenter from Lawrence Berkeley
National Laboratory (LBL)

FIRESCOPE Update/Recommendations for
Blue Ribbon Commission

Progress on Action Items

New Action Items

Mark Ghilarducci, Director Cal OES

Glenn Barley, CalFIRE
Patricia Blankenship,

Technical Advisor, US Fire
Administration

Michael McCormick, OPR

Armando Viramontes, LBL
Carl Pennypacker, Ph.D, LBL
Tim Ball, Ph.D,

President, The Fireball Companies

Jeff Bowman, Fire Chief, Orange Co.
Authority

All

Mark Ghilarducci, Director Cal OES




